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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals

March 1, 2016
Republican Primary
Delegate At-Large

M.S. "Susie" Alcorn - Bush
Tom Bottorff - Bush

Randy Boyd - Bush

Josh Brown - Bush

Nathan Buttrey - Bush

Bill Frist - Bush

Christi Gibbs - Bush

John M Gillespie - Bush
Brenda Lewis Graham - Bush
David L. Howard - Bush

Julia C. Hurley - Bush
Beverly Wheeler Johnson - Bush
Larry Wayne Kidwell - Bush
Stephen Buford Smith - Bush
Chris Walker - Bush

Mark White - Bush

R. Shane Clifford - Carson
Dinah DeFord - Carson
Macel Ely Il - Carson

Don Ogle Floyd - Carson
Kimberly Fredrickson - Carson
Cecile Gideon - Carson
David C. Hooven - Carson
Sherrie Rae Hopper - Carson
Ruth Ann Manning - Carson
Bailey Brooke Mays - Carson
Ben J. McCormick - Carson
Brenda Mayfield Mercer - Carson
Lance Persson - Carson
Julie Reynolds - Carson
John C. Simonsen - Carson
Dalton A. Temple - Carson
Stuart I. Anderson - Cruz
Jean M Barwick - Cruz
Sheila Butt - Cruz

Joe Carr - Cruz

Deborah Deaver - Cruz

Lee Douglas - Cruz

Karen Entz - Cruz

Rebecca Galfano - Cruz
Steve Gill - Cruz

Lucas Hutchinson - Cruz
Hope Lamberson-Foulds - Cruz
Aaron Margulies - Cruz

Judd Matheny - Cruz

18,796
17,033
20,764
17,597
15,692
42,865
16,756
17,119
16,629
15,643
15,192
16,146
13,854
12,840
12,174
11,161
59,348
57,278
54,558
59,897
58,348
56,087
57,435
55,325
59,195
55,425
55,317
49,435
46,755
48,171
20,470
20,023
127,800
126,320
129,918
148,339
133,086
137,130
127,615
124,525
143,410
128,811
118,513
120,459
126,091
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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals

March 1, 2016
Republican Primary
Delegate At-Large

Karen Moore - Cruz

Aaron R. Snodderly - Cruz
Tommy Vallejos - Cruz

Riley Walters - Cruz

Sandi Wells - Cruz

Mary J Littleton - Fiorina
Dawn White - Fiorina

Rob Ailey - Huckabee
Terrence J. Clyne - Huckabee
Barry Doss - Huckabee
Vance Jack - Huckabee
Jenny Jackson - Huckabee
Jim Looney - Huckabee

Mark H. Luttrell - Huckabee
John "Chip" Saltsman - Huckabee
Jonathan T. Skrmetti - Huckabee
Steven W. Swann - Huckabee
Matthew Tuttle Ill - Huckabee
Stacy Vaughan - Huckabee
Cary E. Vaughn - Huckabee
Chris Burger - Kasich

B.C. "Scooter" Clippard - Kasich
John Crisp - Kasich

Bryan Kaegi - Kasich

Mac Wilhoit - Kasich

David Alan Wood - Kasich
Melissa Louise Wood - Kasich
James Robert Gann Il - Paul
Trace Justice - Paul

Kaloni Lane - Paul

Steve Lane - Paul

Daryl Luna - Paul

Dan Rawils - Paul

Ronald Robertson - Paul
Sammie Arnold - Rubio

Victor Ashe - Rubio

Bradford David Box - Rubio
Oscar Brock - Rubio

Beth Campbell - Rubio

Randy Ellis - Rubio

Joshua G. Evans - Rubio
David C. Hairston - Rubio
Trammel Hoehn - Rubio

Brian Hornback - Rubio

Jack Johnson - Rubio

120,060
49,895
44,403
48,940
46,025

6,280
5,961
9,916
7,356
8,749
7,888
7,409
6,987
11,113
6,846
3,877
5,374
5,364
6,321
5,159
35,746
36,571
38,330
35,121
35,010
35,619
34,902
5,980
6,030
5,073
6,382
4,963
5,473
6,810

102,372

112,687
99,166
98,068

111,696

101,741
96,676
79,519
71,268
79,497
83,630
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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals

Republican Primary
Delegate At-Large

Brian Kelsey - Rubio

Kay Kelsey - Rubio

Jennifer Inman Little - Rubio
Raul Lopez - Rubio
Chassity L. Martin - Rubio
Becky Duncan Massey - Rubio
Gerald McCormick - Rubio
Laine M Milam - Rubio
Susan Mills - Rubio

Valerie Nagoshiner - Rubio
Paul Ney - Rubio

Mike Ragsdale - Rubio
Grant Riley - Rubio

Eddie Smith - Rubio

Zach Wamp - Rubio

Beth M. Woodruff - Rubio
Bill Young - Rubio

Sally Climer - Santorum
William H Climer - Santorum
Daniel Dunn - Santorum
John C. Isbell - Santorum
Robert L. Parrish - Santorum
Hillary Pate - Santorum
Jennifer M. Powell - Santorum
Doris B. Arnold - Trump
Mae Beavers - Trump
William H. Beavers - Trump
Karen Bennett - Trump
Chad Blackburn - Trump
Julie Brockman - Trump
Martha Ruth Brown - Trump
Stacey Campfield - Trump
Beada Corum - Trump
Robert Duvall - Trump

John T. Fey - Trump

Sherry L. Fey - Trump
Barbara D. Gregson - Trump
Rebecca Griffey - Trump
Jeremy H.G. Hayes - Trump
Bill Ketron - Trump

Kelsey Ketron - Trump
Beverly B. Knight - Trump
Patricia Mathes - Trump
Katie McDow - Trump

Tom Rice - Trump

March 1, 2016

80,995
77,063
72,696
30,811
25,874
41,642
30,320
20,158
36,461
20,347
20,339
38,059
22,901
23,217
47,636
28,606
27,232
2,095
1,489
1,973
1,852
1,930
1,638
2,717
158,474
163,745
147,859
137,433
149,875
131,925
129,227
131,137
106,752
152,920
128,406
115,976
105,588
106,882
68,505
74,674
53,151
55,884
45,024
46,038
64,958
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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals
March 1, 2016

Republican Primary
Delegate At-Large

Patti Saliba - Trump

Paul Schramkowski - Trump
Alex E Stillwell - Trump

Kay White - Trump

Mark Winslow - Trump

Endre Zongor - Trump

Jody Ball - Uncommitted

Donald H Davidson - Uncommitted
Stephen L. Hale - Uncommitted
Chad Jackson - Uncommitted
Michael Porter - Uncommitted
William H. Wendt - Uncommitted

Rebecca Whitworth - Uncommitted

35,323
40,790
49,130
50,092
60,601
29,436
10,187
9,749
8,900
8,690
8,127
7,562
10,640

Total Votes 7,789,309
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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals
March 1, 2016

Republican Primary
Delegate District 1

Paul Chapman - Bush

David A. Golden - Bush
Alicia Mumpower - Bush
John F. Smyth - Bush

Linda D. Buckles - Carson
Bernard F. Bull - Carson
Carter LeCraw - Carson

Ray A. Comeaux - Cruz

B. Claire Crouch - Cruz
Kimberly Dahlgren - Cruz
Steven Kent Osborn - Cruz
Janice Ailey - Huckabee
David Fee - Huckabee

Dick Grayson - Kasich

Gary Allen - Paul

Charles Cook - Paul
Constance Hightower - Rubio
Sara Whitehead Sellers - Rubio
Larry Waters - Rubio

Jerrod Weems - Rubio
Jessica Lee Whitmill - Rubio
Kelly Wolfe - Rubio

Dan Auter - Santorum

David "Kent" Harris - Trump
Betty Jo Kern - Trump
Patricia Orlando - Trump
Linda Osborne - Trump
Doug White - Trump

Betty J. Ziesel - Trump

1,510
1,206
1,378
688
5,723
5,283
5,213
10,601
12,765
11,823
8,291
1,034
1,049
2,579
698
589
6,070
7,184
7,999
4,896
4,174
5,117
298
20,277
17,412
16,257
10,074
12,288
5,536
Total Votes 188,012
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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals
March 1, 2016

Republican Primary
Delegate District 2

Jane Gamble Chedester - Bush
Kirk A. Huddleston - Bush
Hobart L. Rice - Bush

Susan Richardson Williams - Bush
Kathy Y. Clark - Carson

Jamie Worsham Ely - Carson
Charles A. Kandt - Carson
Twyla J. Logan - Carson
Catherine Braden - Christie
Craig A. Reasor - Cruz

Jerry Sexton - Cruz

Marsha Sexton - Cruz

Jason Zachary - Cruz

Karen J Brown - Fiorina
Derrick L Hatcher - Fiorina
Scott Smith - Fiorina

Jim (James W.) Brown - Huckabee
Tab Burkhalter - Huckabee
Randy J. Hughes - Huckabee
Steven Buttry - Kasich

Daniel Monat - Kasich

Steve West - Kasich

John Robert Walker 111 - Paul
Mike Arms - Rubio

Leonard W. Brown - Rubio
Michael Hensley - Rubio
Jimmy Melton - Rubio

George "Chip" Miller 1l - Rubio
Jerome Moon - Rubio

Randy Winstead - Santorum
Tim Hutchison - Trump

Sam Maynard - Trump

Joe McCulley - Trump

David Perry - Trump

Judi Runions Swilling - Trump
Darrell L Tipton - Trump

Justin M. Cosby - Uncommitted
Ted Hatfield - Uncommitted
Dean C. Heath - Uncommitted
Jack C. Slaughter - Uncommitted

Vivian R. Slaughter - Uncommitted

1,761
1,915
1,192
1,983
4,998
4,993
4,709
2,226
612
11,394
12,391
9,967
9,067
536
205
264
590
601
685
4,373
4,243
4,622
659
10,187
8,621
10,319
5,366
5,814
3,758
376
18,360
13,153
11,919
7,886
4,471
7,487
610
637
401
394
525

Total Votes 194,270
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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals
March 1, 2016

Republican Primary
Delegate District 3

Robert Carter Divine - Bush
Michael Lebovitz - Bush
Hayes Ledford - Bush

Michelle Hubbs - Carson
Pamela Wilson - Carson
Jeanne E. Wood - Carson
Danny M. Henderson - Christie
Janice C. Henderson - Christie
Tina Benkiser - Cruz

Judy B Cooley - Cruz

Dennis H. Powers - Cruz

Mark West - Cruz

Thomas O Helton - Huckabee
Eric Watson - Huckabee

Lisa Janke - Kasich

Lowell Russell - Kasich
Richard Esparza - Paul

Fred Stewart - Paul

Emily G. Beaty - Rubio

Randy Fairbanks - Rubio

J. Adam Lowe - Rubio

Tucker McClendon - Rubio
Larry R. Minniear - Rubio
Bobby Wood - Rubio

Teresa J. Norwood - Santorum
Tracy Smith - Santorum

M. David Riden - Trump

Perry D Riden - Trump
Richard L. Snead - Trump

Marsha Yessick - Trump

1,418
1,849
1,348
6,708
6,698
6,155
493
436
8,469
10,767
10,616
8,663
1,009
1,366
4,047
4,314
560
609
9,235
10,580
7,062
5,405
2,490
8,367
280
270
17,546
17,035
17,270
11,203
Total Votes 182,268
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State of Tenn

Rep

essee - Unofficial Totals
March 1, 2016

ublican Primary

Delegate District 4

Adam Coggin - Bush

Mike Greene - Bush

Richard Nate Schott - Bush
Daniel Lee Hoffman - Carson
Joy Windham - Carson

Philip A. Griffin - Christie
Lynne Davis - Cruz
Katherine G. Hudgins - Cruz
Edward M. Phillips Jr. - Cruz
Myra Simons - Cruz

John Stanbery - Fiorina
Chad White - Fiorina

Nancy Wunderlich - Huckabee
Charlie H Brooks - Rubio

Bill Green - Rubio

Dan Howell - Rubio

Adam Lewis - Rubio

Laura Travis - Rubio

Ron Travis - Rubio

Jeff Peach - Trump

Iris Rudder - Trump

Larry Sims - Trump

Joanne Thompson Skidmore -
Mary Ann Tackett - Trump

Lou Ann Zelenik - Trump

1,931
1,643
1,389
7,440
7,183
1,020
13,767
15,524
15,845
8,050
947
856
1,567
7,212
7,372
7,556
4,847
6,076
4,735
13,694
9,345
16,238
Trump 10,424
12,134
11,496
Total Votes 188,291



State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals
March 1, 2016

Republican Primary
Delegate District 5

1 Bill Hagerty - Bush 1,781
2 Chrissy Hagerty - Bush 1,316
3 Joseph Williams - Bush 945
4 Steven J. Brady - Carson 3,303
5 Amberleé N. Brooks - Carson 3,077
6 Tony Roberts - Carson 3,335
7 Mark Braden - Christie 344
8 Charlie Cato - Cruz 7,248
9 Janice Johnson - Cruz 8,092
10 Joshua Stites - Cruz 8,066
11 Daniel Turklay - Cruz 3,991
12 Josh Helton - Huckabee 622
13 Thomas Drake Jarman - Huckabee 400
14 J Bruce Saltsman - Huckabee 440
15 Fran Clippard - Kasich 2,808
16 Ken Duncan - Kasich 3,330
17 Bob Schwartz - Kasich 3,258
18 David Matthew Teague - Kasich 1,629
19 Matt Collins - Paul 558
20 Zackary W Blair - Rubio 6,407
21 Jake DeVantier - Rubio 5,495
22 Luke Elliott - Rubio 7,687
23 Robert Kuykendall - Rubio 4,835
24 Tony Niknejad - Rubio 2,895
25 Herbert Mark Rogers - Rubio 3,872
26 Davette Blalock - Trump 7,125
27 Connie Hunter - Trump 7,934
28 Ron McDow - Trump 7,602
29 Melissa Smithson - Trump 5,622
30 Stacy Ries Snyder - Trump 3,624
31 Rick Williams - Trump 5,792
32 Natisha Brooks - Uncommitted 589
33 Bob Ries - Uncommitted 763
34 Jim Roberts - Uncommitted 765
35 Peter D. Voysey - Uncommitted 311
Total Votes 125,861

04-Mar-16
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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals
March 1, 2016

Republican Primary
Delegate District 6

Donald Gregory Butcher - Bush
Penny G. Judd - Bush

Jon Moffett - Bush

Tommy Whittaker - Bush

Dan Wright - Bush

Lois Jordan - Carson

Rachel Welch - Carson

Kevin E. Baigert - Cruz

Laura M. Baigert - Cruz

Frank Gorgie - Cruz

Benjamin D. Graham - Cruz
Debra Young Maggart - Fiorina
Mike Callahan - Huckabee
Cameron Sexton - Huckabee
Lucy W. Lee - Kasich

Dwayne Craighead - Rubio
Melissa Clark Gay - Rubio

Lisa Ann Humphries - Rubio
Jordan M. lwanyszyn - Rubio
Baker D Ring - Rubio

Jennifer Winfree - Rubio

Jerry Wayne Beavers - Trump
Owen Grant Burnett - Trump
Chris Hughes - Trump
Whitney Johnson - Trump
Mary Ann Parks - Trump

Mary Stimek - Trump

L. Dianne Denson - Uncommitted

Dan Walker - Uncommitted

767
878
618
77
727
5,521
6,199
13,624
14,418
13,980
10,416
1,014
1,391
1,029
2,689
6,367
6,999
7,331
3,847
4,035
4,598
16,043
13,422
20,945
12,962
13,455
6,107
2,122
1,783

Total Votes 194,064
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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals
March 1, 2016

Republican Primary
Delegate District 7

Patrick Baggett - Bush

Mary Kate Brown - Bush
Katherine Carrigan - Bush
Philip Graham - Bush

Ray White - Bush

Mary Ellen Redford - Carson
Florence Arlene Rouse - Carson
Lucy Tritschler Sensing - Carson
Wilbur C. Sensing, Jr. - Carson
Barbara Sturgeon - Carson
Kevin Kookogey - Cruz
Stephen Siao - Cruz

Sharon P. Strange - Cruz

Julie West - Cruz

Joe Baugh - Fiorina

Brenda H. Davis - Fiorina
Doug Edwards - Huckabee
Dale Moore - Huckabee

Jerry D. Woods - Huckabee
Meg Crisp - Kasich

Devin Floyd - Kasich

Addam Arrington - Paul

Ann N. Baumgartner - Paul
William Z. Baumgartner, Jr. - Paul
Steve Allbrooks - Rubio
Debbie B Ballard - Rubio
Suzanne Beck - Rubio

Braden H. Boucek - Rubio

Joy D. Huggins - Rubio

Paula Uhlir - Rubio

Stuart Cooper - Santorum
Sally Tidwell - Santorum

Larry W. Cooper - Trump
James Kenneth Eaton - Trump
Lei Ann Gleaves - Trump
Bruce W. McNeilage - Trump
Melissa Miles - Trump

Keith Svadba - Trump

Mary Powers - Uncommitted

972
1,038
901
675
535
4,035
3,420
3,644
2,679
2,665
10,303
11,574
11,736
8,346
365
340
640
568
673
3,141
2,994
512
480
490
9,527
9,167
9,313
4,467
5,028
3,249
361
521
13,766
12,097
11,513
8,130
9,703
5,617
1,193
Total Votes 176,378
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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals
March 1, 2016

Republican Primary
Delegate District 8

Paul C. Boyd - Bush

Garrett Dorris - Bush

Steve Maroney - Bush

Dustin Summers - Bush
Karen M. Carlisle - Carson
Ginger Leeke - Carson
James M. Walker Jr. - Carson
John M. Miles - Cruz

John Uitendaal - Cruz

Mick Wright - Cruz

Thomas Wright - Cruz

Ed Jackson - Huckabee
Kevin Snider - Huckabee
Alice Tadlock - Huckabee
Kemp Conrad - Kasich

Justin Joy - Kasich

William Bryan - Paul

Shelby Winestone Baum - Rubio
Chris Connolly - Rubio

Anne Conrad - Rubio

John A. Elkington - Rubio
Mildred Phelps Gump - Rubio
Robert Kelsey - Rubio
Thomas Chad Jimerson - Santorum
Nichole Bufalino - Trump
Joseph S. Coury - Trump
Elaine Ervin - Trump

Jewell Horner - Trump
Beverly A. Weston - Trump

John Edward Weston - Trump

1,375
799
1,332
745
5,315
4,885
5,379
16,168
13,683
16,604
10,251
1,402
832
669
3,897
3,342
658
8,109
11,180
10,486
5,624
3,293
5,181
387
13,349
15,245
12,434
7,194
7,987
9,751

Total Votes 197,556
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State of Tennessee - Unofficial Totals
March 1, 2016

Republican Primary
Delegate District 9

Kelly B Gilmer - Bush

John S. Golwen - Bush
Benjamin H. Orgel - Bush
Lynn W. Conrad - Carson
Caroline Dobbs Floyd - Carson
Larry Edward Healy - Carson
Hugh Haraway - Cruz

Lela "Robin" Haraway - Cruz
Lynn Moss - Cruz

Joe Thordarson - Cruz
Kathryn Annmarie Hetzler - Huckabee
Barbara Thornton - Huckabee
Ken Hall - Kasich

Lora Jobe - Kasich

Dina Miller Martin - Kasich
Jim D Ethridge - Rubio

Jim Harrell - Rubio

Patrick A. Sala - Rubio

Brent Taylor - Rubio

Arnold Weiner - Rubio

Robert Wayne West - Rubio
Carlos Aguilar Jr. - Trump
Charlotte Bergmann - Trump
Marti E. Miller - Trump
Nathan Mitchell - Trump
Terry Allen Roland - Trump

409
368
469
1,428
1,441
1,332
3,724
4,130
4,605
2,667
209
285
1,476
1,527
1,403
2,539
2,751
2,995
2,861
1,742
1,345
2,549
3,812
3,588
2,873
3,900
Total Votes 56,428



